TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM674085

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BrightLine CPAs and Associates, Inc.		10/13/2015	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schellman and Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	4010 West Boy Scout Boulevard, Suite 600	
City:	Tampa	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33607	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4078053	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8132291660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8132297600

ttimmerman@shumaker.com Email:

Correspondent Name: J. Todd Timmerman

101 East Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 2800 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Todd Timmerman
SIGNATURE:	/J. Todd Timmerman/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Changepdf#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007419 FRAME: 0939 H150002450243

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF BRIGHTLINE CPAS AND ASSOCIATES, INC. P 2015 OCT | 4 AM 9: |

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 607, Florida Statutes, BrightLine CPAs and Associates, Inc. (the "Corporation"), has adopted the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation.

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is BrightLine CPAs and Associates, Inc. The document number assigned by the Florida Department of State is P02000049365.

SECOND: The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the Corporation:

"Article I, in its entirety, of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby revoked, declared null and void and of no further effect and, in lieu thereof, the following article is adopted and approved:

ARTICLE 1 - NAME

The name of the Corporation shall be "Schellman and Company, Inc."

THIRD: This Amendment shall be effective upon filing with the Florida Department of State.

FOURTH: The foregoing amendment was approved and adopted by written consent of the directors and shareholders of the Corporation pursuant to F.S. 607.0821 and 607.0704 as of the 13th day of October, 2015. The number of votes cast for the approval and adoption of the amendment was sufficient for approval.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, the President of the Corporation, has executed these Articles of Amendment this 13th day of October, 2015.

Christopher L. Schellman, President

grammer group released the year of year of the

H15000245024 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007419 FRA例他: 09年0

RECORDED: 09/13/2021